U.S. PTO

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

11/987179 11/28/2007

12-05-2007



FOF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FC

103466209

PAIENIC C.L. 199 199200	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dennis John SCHWEERS Martin J. FORBES	Name: Children's and Women's Health Centre
Martin 3. 1 ONDES	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4500 Oak Street, Room D313A
Execution Date(s) November 2, 2007	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Vancouver
Joint Research Agreement	State: British Columbia
Government Interest Assignment	Country, CANADA 75m, NOU ONA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: V6H 3N1
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. 8. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael M. Zadrozny	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT	Authorized to be charged by credit card
& GARVEY LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4420 King Street Suite 600	✓ Enclosed
Street Address: 1420 King Street, Suite 600	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip: 22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 703 684-5600	h Donosit Account Number
Fax Number: 703 836-5288	b. Deposit Account Number 90000040 11987179
Email Address:	Authorized Elseraliame 48.69 de
9. Signature:	November 28, 2007
8 gnature	Date
MICHAEL M. ZADROZNY	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Stiest, attacimients, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 020203 FRAME: 0196**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Dennis John SCHWEERS

of 4215 Pandora Street

Burnaby, British Columbia

Canada, V5C 2B4

AND: Martin J. FORBES

of 6691 Shawnigan Place

Richmond, British Columbia

Canada, V7E 4W9

Title of Invention: FRICTIONAL DRAWER SLIDE DAMPENER

WHEREAS Children's and Women's Health Centre of British Columbia Branch

of 4500 Oak Street

Room D313A /

Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada, V6H 3N1

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Palent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Palent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title

PATENT REEL: 020203 FRAME: 0197 thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED at VANCOUVER B.C CANADA
(City or Town) (Country)

this Z day of NOVIEMIZIER 2007.

Dennis John SCHWEERS

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada, personally appeared Dennis John Schweers proved to me, on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year last above written.

The Commission of Notary Public in British Columbia has no set date of expiration but is held during the pleasure of the Lieut. Governor of the Province

(SEAL)

a Notary Public in and for the Province

of British Columbia

CAROLYNNE R. MAGUIRE

NO ADVICE sought or given. Witnessed as to EXECUTION ONLY. NOTARY PUBLIC 8528 GRANVILLE STREET VANCOUVER, B.C. V6P 4Z7 TEL: (604) 266-8970

SIGNED at Vancouver

(City or Town)

(Country

anac

November

20.07.

Martin L FORBES

PATENT REEL: 020203 FRAME: 0198

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada, personally appeared Martin J. Forbes proved to me, on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year last above written.

The Commission of Notary Public in British Columbia has no set date of expiration but is held during the pleasure of the Lieut. Governor of the Province

(SEAL)

a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

CAROLYNNE R. MAGUIRE NOTARY PUBLIC 8528 GRANVILLE STREET

VANCOUVER, B.C. V6P 4Z7 TEL: (604) 266-8970 NO ADVICE sought or given.

Witnessed as to EXECUTION ONLY.

PATENT REEL: 020203 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 11/28/2007